
CDBG.DR 13

CHANGE ORDER OR WOR

ORDER AMENDMENT

Project lnformation

Project Name

W 11th Street from Eagle to Penn, SW 11th connection at Plaza Towers ElementaryProject AddressI-20-W-URGwork order Number
(CDBG-DR 01)

udy ConstructionRequested By6122/2OL7Date

-407,7A4.96Cost of ChangeTotal Budget6/20l2Or7

Change Order TYPe - DescriPtion

Work Order
endmentChangecircle Type:

13-01 Crushed Rock Foundation, Unit Price S7O/CY' Quantity decreased by 1'123 40

13-01 Crushed Rock Foundation (crusher Run). unit Price s7o/cY, Quantity increased by 80.72

15-08 Rock Backfill, Unit Price S4o/Ton, Quantity decreased by 25

25-oO Aggregate Base (Type A), Unit Price S7OlcY, Quantity decreased by 175

04-04 portland Cement Concrete Pavement, Unit Price 555/SY, Quantity decreased by 1,096 80

05-00 Curb & Gutter, Unit Price S2O/LF, Quantity decreased by 1,513'81

1-OO construction Staking (survey), Unit Price S1250/Day, Quantity decreased by 6

12-02 Remove Curb & Gutter, Unit Price 57/LF, Quantity decreased by 1,139 40

12-03 Concrete Pavement Removal, Unit Price SIO/SY, Quantity decreased by 82 60

ntitin a esQun8e
942 39 3srea ednta ed c bye 51 CY QUnU t nP con tysdfie xcaE atnU c sa s00-00

12-04 Asphalt Pavement Re moval, Unit Price 510/SY, Quantity decreased 252

udget Line ltems Affected: (List All)

Plaza Towers Streetscape & Bridge Box

s2,081,011.07Date Requested

Fie ld



840-04 Solid Slab Sodding, Unit Price S3/SY, Quantity decreased by 10,545.23

900-02 Rock Bag lnlet Barrier, Unit Price SS/LF, Quantity decreased by 255

900-03 Filter Fabric Silt Fence, Unit Price 52/LF, Quantity decreased by 994

900-04 Silt Dike, Unit Price SS/LF, Quantity decreased by 308

988-OO Geotextile for Embankment Stabilization, Unit Price S5/SY, Quantity decreased by 1,176

401-01 Concrete Class A, Unit Price S850/CY, quantity decreased by 1.88

404-10 structural Concrete(Retaining wall), unit Price S180/LF, Quantity decreased by 140

454-05 Manhole Added Depth (4') Dia, Unit Price S300/VF, Quantity decreased by 3

811-22 Structural Removal (Junction Box), Unit Price $1000/each, Quantity decreased by 1

825-01 (18") Plain Riprap, Unit Price S7o/Ton, Quantity decreased by 60.49

826-08 Perforated Underdrain Pipe (6"), Unit Price S2oILF, Quantity decreased by 480

740-03 Construction Signs (0 to 6.25), Unit Price s1/SD, Quantity decreased by 269

740-09 Construction Barricades, Unit Price S10/SD, Quantity decreased by 186

740-10 Warning Lights (Type A), Unit Price 51/SD, Quantity decreased by 408

740-14 Channelizer Cones, Unit Price S1.50/SD, Quantity decreased by 4,401

Steel Sidewalk Plate, Unit Price S40/SF, Quantity decreased by 4

Stone Columns Type A, Unit Price S2500/each, Quantity decreased by 1

Medallions for Type A Columns, Unit Price S500/each, Quantity decreased by 1

Stone Rail Fence, Unit Price S75/LF, Quantity decreased by 21

Ribbon Curbing, Unit Price S15/LF, Quantity decreased by 540

Hydro Seed, Unit Price S.2oISF, Quantity decreased by LO,773

305-04 lntegral Curb 8", Unit Price S13lLF, Quantity decreased by .50

713-08 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched, Unit Price S12/LF, Quantity decreased by 348

713-09 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored, Unit Price $26lLF, quantity decreased by 2

725-00 StructuralConcrete, Unit Price S1080/CY, Quantity decreased by .14

725-01 Reinforcing Steel, Unit Price S2.50/LBS, Quantity decreased by 10.20

212-01 Trench & Excavation, Unit Price S30/CY, Quantity decreased by 131

453-12 Reinforced Concrete Pipe 18" O-Ring, Unit Price S85/LF, Quantity decreased by 52

454-07 Manhole Added Depth (6'), Unit Price S500/VF, Quantlty decreased by 8

454-45 Design 2-3 lnlet Complete in Place, Unit Price S5500/each, Quantity decreased by 2

12" Plain Riprap, Unit Price $65[on, Quantity decreased by .04

Compost for Trees, Unit Price S160/cY, Quantity decreased by 5

Tree Stakang, Unit Price S25/each, Quantity decreased by 3

segmental Block Retaining wall, unit Price S45/ST, quantity decreased by 2

Mobilization decreased to S136,140.91

Change Description
he underruns/overruns are based on the "as constructed" measurements made in the field at the conclusion of the project. Either

he line item(s) were included in the original estimate and subsequently not used, and/or the quantity was reduced due to field

hanges made during the construction activities.



Field Change Order

DateField Change Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor Signature

DateField Change Order Authorization ON[Y

Project M ature
Change Order

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

Vendor ature

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

ect Man r Signature

DateChange Order Authorization ONLY

Pro Su
Work Order Amendment

6/26/2ot7

Datework order Amendment Authori2ati
ONLY

Vendor ature

6/26/2017

Date
Work Order Amendment Authorization

ONtY
P ect Ma r

6/26/2L7

Date

a/-
Work Order Amendment Authorization

5u rvisor Signature
ONTY

6126/2Ot7Date
Work Order Amendment Authorization

ONtY
CDBG Manager



PAGETwO: Sum of Changes as of 20 June 2017 OriginalContract
(D-E) (G.D) G:E t-F

Total Cost

for ProjectUnit

Estimated
quantity

Estimated

Cost

quantity
Used to

date
Difference
in QuantityPay ltem # Item Description

4,261.67 2,550.67 123.925.05 38,260.055,711.00 15.00 8s,655.00Unclassified Excavation (>500CY)mEm CY

150,150.00 7,174.t3 ,1.030.87 77,989.70 -72,760.90CY 2,745.OO 70.00213-01 Crushed Rock Foundation
5,650.4057.00 70.00 3,990.00 9.640.40CY213-03 crushed Rock Foundation (crusher Run)(1.5")

448.00 216.00 17,920.00 8,640.00Ton 232.OO 40.00 9,280.00Rock Backfill215-08
12,250.00 0.00 175.00 0.00 -12,250.00CY 175,00 70.0022s-OO Aggregate Base (Type A)

,60,324.0055.00 338,19s.00 5,O52.20 -1,096.80 271,a71.00SY 6,149.00304-04 Portland cement Concrete Pavement (6")(>500)
80,303.80 -30,27 6.205,529.00 20.00 110,580.00 4,015.19 -1,513.81LF305,00 Curb & Gutter (2!8")(6"BarrierX>500')

0.00 -8,663.00 0.00 -129,945.00SF 8,563.00 15.00 129,945.00Erick Pavers (SP)314,00
18,750.00 9.00 -6.00 11,2 50.00 -7,s00.00Day 15.00 1,2s0.00801-00 Construction Staking (Construction Survey)

1,713.50 723.5010.00 1,490.00 171.3 5 22.35SY 149.00812-01 Remove Sidewalk (Width)
3,s34.50 -1,139.40 24,7 42.20 -1,915.4OLF 4,67 4.OO 1 .OO 32,77A.00Remove Curb & Gutter8t2-02

41,440.00 4,667.40 ,82.60 46,614.00 -826.00SY 4, t 44.00 10.00812-03 Concrete Pavement Removal
0.00 -2,520.002s2.OO 10.00 2,520.00 0.00 -2s2.00SYat2-o4 Asphalt Pavement Removal

950.52 488.52 9,s0s.20 4,885.20SY 462.00 10.00 4,620.00Remove Driveway813-00
780.00 1,523.00 1,328.00 6,092.00 s,312.00LF 195.00 4.00820-01 Sawcut Pavement

452.8s 122,31t.75 25,456.751,761.00 55.00 96,855.00 2,2?3.85SY823-00 Sidewalk (5')
852.30 390.30 s5,399.50 25,369.50SY 462.OO 65.00 30,030.006" PC Conc. Driveway (HES)823-03

77 ,565.2040.00 8,000.00 639.13 439.13 25,56s.20Ton 200.00824-Or Temporary Surface Course
7 4.69 10,669.00 7 ,469.0032.00 100.00 3,200.00 106.69SY830-00 Wheelchair Ramp

120.00 24.OO 3,000.00 600.00SF 96.00 25.00 2,400.00Tactile Markers/truncated Domes830-01
26,464.37 -18,135.693.00 4s,000.00 8,954.77 -6,045.23SY 15,000.00840-04 solid slab Sodding (U-3) Bermuda

-255.00 0.00 -t,275.00LF 255.00 s.00 t,275.00 0.00900-02 Rock Bag lnlet Barrier
0.00 994.00 0.00 -1,988.00LF 994.00 2.00 1,988.00Filter Fabric Silt Fence900-03

1,540.00 0.00 308.00 0.00 -1.540.00LF 308.00 5.00900,04 Silt Dike
-7,776.0O 0.00 -5,880.00t,776.00 5.00 s,880.00 0.00SY988-00 Geotextile for Embankment Stabilization/paver undelay

243.82 77.82 201 ,247 .OO 15,747 .OOCY 226.00 850.00 192,100.00Concrete Class A404-01
,2s,200.0025,200.00 0.00 140.00 0.00LF 140.00 180.00404 LO Structural Concrete {Retaining wallXType ll BX2'-5')

23.445.00 15,705.0090.00 7,740.00 260.50 t7 4.50LF 86.00453-01 Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24")

s2.00 0.00 5,460.00 0.00LF 52.00 105.00 5,460.00Reinforced Concrete Pipe (24") O-Ring4s3-13
1,2s0.001,250.00 2.00 1.00 2,500.00Each 1.00 1,250.004s3 25 Reinforced Concrete Pipe End Section (24")

14,000.00 7,000.003,500.00 7,000.00 4.00 2.00Each 2.00454-01 Manhole (4' Dia)
1.00 -1.00 300.00 -300.002.00 300.00 600.00454-05 Manhole Added Depth (4' Dia)

30,000.00 4.00 0.00 30,000.00 0.00Each 4.00 7,500.00454-72 Design 2-4lnlet Complete in Place
4.00 4,500.00 3,000.002.00 750.00 1,500.00 6.00Each460-00 Setting New Manhole Ring & Cover

1.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00Each 1.00 1,000.00 1,000.00Structural Removal (Junction Box)871_-22

15,400.00 159.51 50.49Ton 220.00 70.00(18" Dia) Plain Riprap825-01

@

11,165.70 -4,234.30

AS OF 20]UN17

Unit
Price

Difference
in Cost

137.72 80.72



oc
c;

c
o ci c;

oq
o oo o

o
do ui

q oq
o

.! q q oq o
o co c eo

o q
o

oq
o

o
o

o
c; o

oe q q I oq o
o

o

q

o
6

o
t. c6

oq oIooo
c
oo-

oe oc
o

oeoo
o

F.

oo
oo ..t

o
q

I
q
F.

oq

o

q c I oc o
e

oe .l

F:

q q o q .l oc c q

o
d 'i

o
; \.i

q
o

o
.;o

q c oq q oc oI oc e

|.\

q q oq
o

q
o d

oc oco
oq c eo

o
d

o oc q oq
o co e

oe

o

oq

q oq
(o.

q
.1

oq
t.

q c q
o

oq o
oi ct

c 4 q
F.

q oc q oc oc oI oq
o;

oc q
n

oq oc
F.

oc oI oI o
ci

q
o

q oq

oc
o

oq o
o o o do o

o
cioo.

oq
o

oq
oo.

oq
oo-

Ioo
oe
oo

oq
o o |.\

c; o
eo

oq
oo
oi

e
o

oq q q o oq n

l-.

(!; 6 I

F:

oc

!/i

d I o.!
l'-.
F.

q

a
co

o e

e oq
o

q o
U-.)

oc oq
u1

c;oo
ci c;o

q oq ;
oq !,:

oc oI q

^L

oq
.i

o
^l

oq ..1 c n] q r1
oq q o

I a
d

q

c e q
ci

q
o

ocoo
I

^i

q
o

o c o o
d o

oq
o I oc q q

.'i
o q q I oq e I oq q q

F.
c oc

F.
eo c o

o 6 o o o

d
.g

!

f

!

^!
o
o

.Eo

.9

o

q

o

d

.q0

.9

o

=

F

.9

o

q

F

.!p

.E

o

.!

!

i]
6
E

-9

.9

p

.9

F

E

E

o

F

E

o

o

E

o

o
F
o

:
o

i
3
o

o

r;

o
_-o

-qo.

a
o
-oo

o

!

E

E

-E
o

I

-96z

-9t
E

o

.9
o

'o

s !

!
o

_9
I

(,

o

.9F

o
-

a
=
o

Io

>
I
6

-9

=

-q

-q

3
-9

.g

.x

-g

(,

ii

I

(,
.E

o

!
]o
OJ

E
I

;
I
,E

!

co

o

B
I
.9'o
s
o
,2

_o

(9

-9oo
_o

!
'o

o

-

,g

3

o
E

oz

E

oz

E

z

E

oz

E
!
oz

E
!
z.

E

oz

E

z

E

z

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E
2
oz

E

oz

E

z z

E

oz

E

oz

E

z

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E
!
oz

E

z

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

z

E

oz

E

z

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

oz

E

z.

E

oz

oq

oa

q
o

q
o

o

ci
oq

q o

c;

oc

o



No ltem High Performance Turf Reinforcing Mat SY 0.00 25.00 0.00 4,500.00 112,500.00 112,500.00

No ltem lrrigation System per Drawings LS 0.00 33,000.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 33,000.00 33,000.00

713-08 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Trenched LF 0.00 12.00 0.00 1,312.00 1,312.00 75,744.00 75,744.00

713-09 2" Traffic Signal Conduit Bored LF 0.00 26.00 0.00 118.00 118.00 3,068.00 3,068.00

12s OO StructuralConcrete CY 0.00 1,080.00 0.00 9.86 9.86 10,648.80 10,648.80

725-Ot Reinforcing Steel LBS 0.00 2.50 0.00 567.80 s57.80 1,419.50 7,479.50

726 00 Pull Box Type 1 Each 0.00 780.00 0.00 19.00 19.00 14.820.00 14,820.00

212-01 Trench Excavation & Backfill(0'- 10') CY 0.00 30.00 0.00 939.00 939.00 28,770.0O 28,t70.00

740-05 Construction Signs (16.00 to 32.99SF) SD 0.00 2.00 0.00 516.00 s16.00 1,032.00 1,032.00

305 04 lntegral Curb 8" LF 0.00 13.00 0.00 199.50 199.50 2,s93.s0 2,593.50

304-06 PCC Pavement (8") (Stamped) SY 0.00 135.00 0.00 637 .43 637.43 86,053.05 86,0s3.0s

30s-02 lnt alCurb 6" LF 0.00 13.00 0.00 42.50 42.50 552.50 552.50

453-00 Reinforced Concrete Pi e 18" LF 0.00 70.00 0.00 545.00 545.00 38,150.00 38,1s0.00

453-12 Reinforced Concrete Pope 18" O-Ring LF 0.00 85.00 0.00 s2.00 52.00 4,420.OO 4,420.00

454-03 Manhole 6'Dia) Each 0.00 4,500.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 4,s00.00 4,500.00

454-07 Manhole Added Depth 6' 0.00 500.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 500.00 500.00

454-37 Design 2-1 lnlet Complete in Place Each 0.00 4,s00.00 0.00 5.00 5.00 22,500.00 22,500.00

454-45 Des n 2-3 lnlet Complete in Place Each 0.00 6,s00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

No ltem 12' Plain ri p Ton 0.00 65.00 0.00 L4,96 74.96 972.40 912.40

No ltem Mailbox Remove & Replace Each 0.00 s00.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

No ltem Existi lrri on re ir at Plaza Towers school LS 0.00 7 ,200.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 7,200.00 7 ,200.oo

No ltem Com st for trees CY 0.00 160.00 0.00 30.00 30.00 4,800.00 4,800.00

No ltem Tree Staking Each 0.00 25.00 0.00 77.00 77.00 1,925.00 1,92s.00

No ltem Se ntal Block Retainin Wall SF 0.00 45.00 0.00 58.00 58.00 2,610.00 2,610.00

No ltem Over Excavation for lantin LS 0.00 1,833.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 1,833.00 1,833.00

No ltem MetalEdginB LI 0.00 3.75 0.00 1,328.00 1,328.00 4,980.00 4,980.00

7,7 6a394.52 7 ,944 ,a70 .76 716475.64

Mobilization 123,787.62 136,140.91 12353.2948

Total New Contrad Eudget \a92,t82.14 2,081,011.07

4,s00.00

Total Line ltem Budget



t::5
8 8 n E 8 E E 8 il' E 8 8 8 8 8 E 8 8 I 8 I E 8 8

6i E I 8 E 8 E I 3 E

I
E I E 8

5f
E ii
e.-

I E
8

8 ") E

EI E E
3

E E E I 8 8 I E E E E E 8
c

8 I I I 8
e

E

c.

8 I 8 E

E.

I I
8

8
e.

8 I 8 8
8

E

a
E
g.

:
E
B.
I

I
8

8
a

8
a

8 I E E E E 8 E I 8 I E 8 E 8 8
?
II I 8 e

c
I E 8 8

I I
ati

8
E:

E E
8

EI E

Ea

so

8

vi

8 8 E E E E 8 8 8 I 8 I
n

8 8 I E I I 3 I n
I e

8 ..i
8 8 I 8 I I 8

9

E

6
8

q
I

t

il

,9

t

t

e

e

!

3

E

3 ,9

3

:
s

I
E

9t

3

t
,

E E

E

E

E

E

E

E

,
9

'
a

I
E

E

]

E

!

E

a

p

E

3
i5

9

E

E

€

i
o

3

a

rl
]
!
!

e ii

=

p
,E

g

I
,g

ii a

E

!t

E

,

s

E .9

ii
I

P

9

=
a

.9

a

E

.
E !

.9

a

I
E

I

I
E

a

E

6

I
e

:

E

c I E e

+Eonu

iEHe
o
{9^E-

Eo

:x^

a

;f.frr.Lr.Ll;l;
616l ol ol 6lol ol ol ol ozlzl2l2lzlzl2lzl zlz

lll

tt1u

t[-

I

tl

I

1l

ffi
LI

H

[]

11-

tTI

I

lt
]t
u

tT]T

ult
I

lll

I

t

l

u

lt
I

I

t

tl.l
l6

t
lt
[1]

clalnlrlnlslsl:lEl;

ffi

tT]ti
U

lTT

-t-t"t-t"I-TJJJJJ
lsl*l*lClsld



1,120.@ 35 o0 39,2oO.OO 1,120.@

15.00 9,600.00 000

Lg 77,740.00 1.50 1,115.52 34,955.52

37.00 rl€o oo 17,760.00 31.00

384 00 1,152 0o 3.OO

600

M uskolee Crap.myrtle 15.00 450 00 6,750.00 15 o0

a0o 1,200.00 9,600.00 800

),7.OO 500 00 1o,2oo.@ 17.00

42 00 1,806.00 43.00

(arl Fo.rster R..dGra3s 42.00 588.00 14.00

522.04 162.00

18 00 14.00

269.OO 13.20 3,55080 269.00

44.00 48m 4,032.00

13 36 7,509.24

82.00 43 00 3,935.00 82.00

133.00 42.00 5,536.00 133.@

Merican Feath.r Grass 573 0o 13.20 7,629.60 578.00

Ham.in Dw.rf Fount.in cr.ss 118 00 5,6&.00 114.00

8ay Br..re hdian Hawthorn. 37@ 4{t.00 37.00

C.li3to hdi.n H.Mho..e 9.00 4a 00 432 00 9.00

17.00 51.50 871.20

36.00 3,950.00 110.00

46.00 120 00 10,320 00 ,45.00 0.00

ro,713.OO 0.20 2,1s4.@ -10,773.@ o.m

L5 0.00 2,500.00 000 100

Hirh Performahc.Turf Relnforon8 Mat 25.00 000 4,5o0oo 4,500.00

LS o.o0 33,OOO.00 0.00 100 1.00

740-05 15.00ro 32 99 5D 2.00 515m 516.00

305 04 000 13 00 0.50 199 50

304 06 Pcc Pav.m.nt (8") (st.mp.d) 5Y o.oo 135.00 637 43 637.43

305-02 0.00 13.00 42.50 42 50

713'03 0.00 12.00 ooo 1,660.00 1,312.00

713 09 o.oo 25.00 0.oo 120.00 200 114.m

175-00 1,080.00 0.00 10.00 -o 14 9.86

J25 0l LBS 0.00 2.50 578 o0 10 20 567.40

726-00 1 0.00 780.00 0.00 19.00

212'01 Tr.nch Excav.lion & Bickill(O' 10 ) o.@ 30.00 975.00 95.00 -131.O0 939 o0

453 00 1a" o.oo 000 508 00 37.00 545 00

453 t2 13" 0.00 85.00 0.oo 104.00 52.00 52.00

454.03 6', 0i. 4,500 00 0.00 3.00 100

454n1 M.nhol. Add.d o.pth (6') 0.00 9oo -8.00 1m

4s4-17 D.5ian 2-1l.l.t compl.t. in PI.c. 0.oo 4,500.00 0.00 3.m 5.00

454-45 D.sirn 2-3lnl.t Completeln Pl.c. 000 6,500.00 0.00 2.00 2.00 0.oo

0.00 65.00 000 15 00

o.oo 500 o0 000 2.OO 2.m

nat Pl.!.Iow.B sch@lI LS 0.00 1,200.00 0.00 1.00 l.oo

CY 0.00 35.00 -5.00 30 00

o.oo 25.00 80.00 -3.00

5.rm.ntal BlGk R.t.ining wall o.0o 0.00 60.0o '2.00 5800

LS 0.oo 1,833.@ 0.oo 100 1.00

3.75 0.00 1,328.00 1,32a.00

r,764,394.52

173,747.62

ro!.1!!4!! 1,892,182.14



Chan8e Order 3-28'2015
Un.lassified Excavation {>5001 5,500.00 15.00 a2,5OO0O

4,500.00 13,500.00

LS 2,500.00 2,500.00

Hiah Performan.e Turf R.hlorcins Mar 5Y 4,500.00 25,00 112,500.O0

lrriSation System p€r OrawinSs L5 33,000,00

713-08 2' Ir:fiic Sirnal Corduit Trenched 1,660.00 12.00 19,920.00

713 09 2" Traffic Si..al Conduit Bored 120.00 26.00 3,120.00

725 01) 10.00 1,030.00 10,800.00

725-01 LSS 578.00 254 1,445.00

726-00 19.00 73000 14,820.00

29,250.00

3,710.00

9,640,00

6,800.00

35,550.00

15,rU10.00

8,840.00

1a,ooo.0o

4,500.00

9,000.00

13,000.00

3,000.00

272 0t Ir.nch Ex.avation & B..kll (o' 1o') 975.00

213 01 Cr!shed Rock Foundation 53 00

215-08 241.00 40.00
a.oo 850.00

Reinforced Con ete Pipe 113") 508.00 70,00

453 01 Reinforced concrete Pipe {24") 772.00 90.00

4s3-!2 Reirforced concret. Pope 13" O-Rirg 45.00

454'03 4,500.00

ManholeAdded Depth (5') 9.00 500.00

Desig.2-1 nlet complete in Place

454-45 Desrgn 2 3 nletComplete in Place 6,500.00

Setting New Manhol. Ri.a &cover 750.00

450,885.00

2,219,179.57 NewTotal Line rtem Budget

155,349,57

2.r74,629.O9

482,,146.95 Total l. Chante of BudBei

Chrnse Orde, 1-3-2017
15.00 65.00 975.00

Ma box Remove & Replac€ 2.OO 1,000.00

ExGting ldaation repat at Pa6Towe.sschoo L5 1.00 I,200.oo 7,200.00

35.00 160,OO 5,500.00

80.00 25.00 2,000.00

46.00 120.00 10,320.00

Segmental 8|ft k Setalnin! wall 2,700.00

9,155.00 Iotal Line ltem Cha.3e

2,224,414.52 NewTotal Line ltem Budcet

r55,990.42

2,]u,424.94

9,795.85 lot.lln chaue ofBudtet

ChanSe Order 1312017
Over Excavauon for p antinls LS 1.00 1,a33.00 1,833.00

132a.00 1.75

6,813,00 Totaltlne ltem chante

2,245.247 .52 NewTota Llne ltem gudEet

156,467.3!

7,249.91 Totalln chanBe of BudSet

f---r----T r
ft 1t I

-
-.--.T-----r-ffif-----r----_T-ffi_#

trtttt_#
I

I

IH
IH fImf---r---Tl -------r-------

-TH
I

=
-TfIH tttl ttL-

ffi
IH

t-
=

fTI
ttt

IrT I=T--m
=

+ttl+ffi
r-------r----- ttt+rr 1

------T_------
2,t9r.7r4.85 ttl
----r -f r f____r____T-



E !a

.i

,i
!8

E.

E E E
8
n c.

3

E
^] E 8 8

8
E 8I

8 8 I 8 8 E 8
8

88
E.

E E E E E 8

E 8 E 8
8

I a I 8 8 8 88

,E

E

!

z

a

I

E

q

J

8

,9!

!

t
E

3 a E

s

9

3

B
E

t
:

B
E

E

a

I
E

E

=

E

3

I
o

3

I

,.

.q

3

3.t
E

I

t

,.

&
ii

e
.g

ts
3

8 E E
s

a E E

ilil I
I

llll
I
I

lill
ilil

il

l|||t
l

l"
t:
le

lilz

t

I
[]

l
1l

IT

lTt

ffi

H

il]]]]

tiilT

ffi

Tffi
ffi

llIllt



E

i

"I

a

;
-
e

rl
it
rl

E
EI

eI E
g.

q

II 8 E 8I
I

I I e
,1

E EI I
a I e

8
E 8

sI
n

I
8

+

E
E

ll
e ;E I 8

8
88 8 I8 E

8
8

Vi8 I 8 II 8
&

8
8

E I eI E8 I

ll
II € IE E8 I E

i

8 I I
I

E E I
s

EI E E8s

;

E

a

t
i

E

q c

E

a

E

!
E

a

E
3

c 3

3

6

n

E
E

IE

!
E
'6

E

E

e

E EE E

E

q

-
i

o

€

B
€

3

-

!

99

a

E

3

a
E

E

E

!
3

8I

9

3

?

q
3

3

9

s

E

E

E

E E

P

8

P
q

s

n

!Elg
l3 itTt



Cost Reasonableness Certification

Plaza Towers Streetrcape & B.idge 8or

Work Order Number
I2O.W.URG

Date 
6123/2011

Total s 2,0a1,011.07

stoted prckct is accurote, conlormonce with Olfce al Monogementond Budqet rcquircments on the dote cedified.

6l23l2or7
Stan Drake, Project Supervisor Signature Date

lndustry Standard

Paving 1,048,745.06

lnf rastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix B1 Table

81.8-SubArea PT3

Cardinal

Ensineerins

DrainaAe 169,681.10s

lnf rastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix B1 Table

81.8-Subarea PT3

cardinal

Engineerint

s 66,839.80

lnf rastrudure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix B1 Table

81.8 SubArea PT3

Cardinal

Enaineerins

Landscaping&

Streets€ape 288,202.205

lnfrastructure Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix Sl Table

81.8-SubArea PT3

Cardinal

Engineering

Mobilization 135,140.91s

lnfrastrudu re Recovery and

lmplementation Plan Appendix El Table

B1.&SubArea PT3

cardinal

Ensineering

2,500_00 Sole Sourced Construction

High PerformanceTurf

112,500.00s Sole Sourced

lrigation System per

33,000.00s

Ingineering Plans for Street& Drainage

lmprovements, Steets€ape and BridBe

Box in the Pla2a Towers Neighborhood
Cardinal

Engineering

12" Plain Rirap 972.40s sole sourced

1,000.00s Sole Sourced
Eristing lrrlgation

7,200.oo5 sole sourced

4,800.00 Sole Sourced
Segmeotal Elock

Retainin8 wall 2,610.00s

plantinss 1,833.00s sole Sourced

Meta Eda na s 4,980.00 Sole Sourced Construction

4l2A/$

C€rtification: Ihe Proie.t SupeNisot lPs) of the city ol Moore, Oklohomo cediles rhot the Cosr Reosonobleness summory provided obove Jot the


